BID PROPOSAL

Proposal of

ax* (hereinafter called "BIDDER"), organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Texas to City of Kingsville, Texas (hereinafter called “OWNER.)"

BIDDER hereby proposes to perform all WORK for the construction of the “2019
Downtown Improvements — Kleberg Avenue” in accordance with the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below.

By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID each
party thereto certifies as to its own organization, that this BID has been arrived at independently,
without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this BID with any
other BIDDER or with any competitor.

BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORK under this contract on or before a date to be
specified in the NOTICE TO PROCEED and to fully complete the PROJECT within 180
consecutive calendar days thereafter. BIDDER further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the
sum of $ 200.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as provided in the General
Conditions.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDUM:

*Insert "a corporation™, "a partnership™, or "an Individual™ as applicable.

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the
following amount:
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BID SCHEDULE

ITEM QUANTITY

UNIT

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

BASE BID — 2019 DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT - KLEBERG AVENUE

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

1

725

145

125

105

4815

155

LS

LF

LF

SY

LF

SF

LF

REMOVE/DISPOSE OF
EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT,
RAMP AND BULB-OUT
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

6” TYPE CURB

& GUTTER (TYPEL)
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

6” TO 9” MONO CURB
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

3’ CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

6” SIDEWALK AND
BUILT- UP RAMP

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

SIDEWALK DRAIN
INCLUDING CONCRETE
WALKING SURFACE AND
ALL RELATED
APPURTENANCES

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.
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8)

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

85

265

13

410

10

SF

LF

EA

EA

SY

EA

EA

EA

6’ CONCRETE
PAVEMENT WITH

4” LIMESTONE

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

CONCRETE STEPS
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

ADA RAMP INCLUDING
DETECTABLE WARNING
PLATE AND CURB

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

EROSION CONTROL
PLANTER WITH BRICK
VENEER

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

BULB- OUT W/BRICK
PAVERS AND 4” CONC.
BASE

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

CROSSWALK STRIPING
- THERMOPLASTIC

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

STOP BAR-
THERMOPLASTIC

per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

METAL SIGN INCLUDING
POST, FOOTING AND
FASTENERS

plans and specifications,
complete in place.
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16) 4 EA ALUMINUM STREET
LAMP INCLUDING FOOTING
AND ELECTRICAL WIRING
AND ALL RELATED
APPURTENANCES
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

SUBTOTAL BASE BID - (ITEMS1-15) $

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ALTERNATIVE BID NO. 1- 2019 DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS — KLEBERG AVENUE

A-1) 1 LS REMOVE/DISPOSE OF
EXISTING CURB, SIGNS
AND SIDEWALK
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

A-2) 1630 SF 6” SIDEWALK AND
BUILT-UP RAMP
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

A-3) 3 EA METAL SIGN INCLUDING
POST, FOOTING AND
FASTENERS
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

SUBTOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE BID NO.1-(ITEMS A-1- A-3) $
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ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE BID NO. 2- 2019 DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS- KLEBERG AVENUE

A-2) 4815 SF 4” SIDEWALK AND
BUILT-UP RAMP (IN
LIEU OF BASE BID
ITEM 3)
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

SUBTOTAL DEDUCT ALTERNATIVE BID NO.2-(ITEMS A-2) $

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE BID NO. 3- 2019 DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS- KLEBERG AVENUE

A-3) 155 SF SIDEWALK DRAIN
WITH STEEL PLATE
(IN LIEU OF BASE BID
ITEM 4)
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

SUBTOTAL DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 3- (ITEM A-3) $

TOTAL BASE BID - LINE “A” — “D” $
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ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE BID NO. 4- 2019 DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS- KLEBERG AVENUE

A-4) 410 SY BULB- OUT W/BRICK
PAVERS AND 2” SAND
BASE (IN LIEU OF BASE
BID ITEM 9)
per plans and specifications,
complete in place.

SUBTOTAL DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 - (ITEM A-4) $
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TOTAL BASE BID

TOTAL BASE BID — ALT NO. 2,3 AND 4

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT NO. 1

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT NO.1-ALT NO. 2,3 AND 4

Respectfully submitted:

Signature Address
Title Date
License number (if applicable) Date
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