## **BID PROPOSAL**

roposal of	Prop
* (hereinafter called "BIDDER"), organized and existing nder the laws of the State of Texas to <u>City of Kingsville, Texas</u> (hereinafter called "OWNER.)"	a * <u>_</u> unde
BIDDER hereby proposes to perform all WORK for the construction of the "2019 towntown Improvements – Kleberg Avenue" in accordance with the CONTRACT OCCUMENTS, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below.	
By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID each arty thereto certifies as to its own organization, that this BID has been arrived at independently, ithout consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this BID with any ther BIDDER or with any competitor.	with
BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORK under this contract on or before a date to be becified in the NOTICE TO PROCEED and to fully complete the PROJECT within <u>180</u> consecutive calendar days thereafter. BIDDER further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of <u>\$ 200.00</u> for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as provided in the General conditions.	cons
BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDUM:	
Insert "a corporation", "a partnership", or "an Individual" as applicable.	*Ins

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following amount:

## **BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE I	BID – 2019 DOW	NTOWN I	MPROVEMENT – KLEBERG	<u>AVENUE</u>	
1)	1	LS	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CUI SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT, RAMP AND BULB-OUT per plans and specifications, complete in place.	RB	
2)	725	LF	6" TYPE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE L) per plans and specifications, complete in place.		
3)	145	LF	<b>6" TO 9" MONO CURB</b> per plans and specifications, complete in place.		
4)	125	SY	<b>3' CONCRETE VALLEY GU</b> per plans and specifications, complete in place.	TTER	
5)	105	LF	CONCRETE RETAINING We per plans and specifications, complete in place.	/ALL	
6)	4815	SF	6" SIDEWALK AND BUILT- UP RAMP per plans and specifications, complete in place.		
7)	155	LF	SIDEWALK DRAIN INCLUDING CONCRETE WALKING SURFACE AND ALL RELATED APPURTENANCES per plans and specifications, complete in place.		

8)	85	SF	6' CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 4" LIMESTONE per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
9)	265	LF	<b>CONCRETE STEPS</b> per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
10)	13	EA	ADA RAMP INCLUDING DETECTABLE WARNING PLATE AND CURB per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
11)	2	EA	EROSION CONTROL PLANTER WITH BRICK VENEER per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
12)	410	SY	BULB- OUT W/BRICK PAVERS AND 4" CONC. BASE per plans and specifications, complete in place.	
13)	8	EA	<b>CROSSWALK STRIPING</b> - THERMOPLASTIC per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
14)	2	EA	STOP BAR- THERMOPLASTIC per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
15)	10	EA	METAL SIGN INCLUDING POST, FOOTING AND FASTENERS plans and specifications, complete in place.	

16)	4	EA	ALUMINUM STREET LAMP INCLUDING FOOT AND ELECTRICAL WIRIN AND ALL RELATED APPURTENANCES per plans and specifications, complete in place.			
SUBTO	OTAL BASE BID	- (ITEMS	\$ 1 – 15)			
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	_
	RNATIVE BID N		DOWNTOWN IMPROVEME	NTS – KLEBERG A	<u>AVENUE</u>	
A-1)	1	LS	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING CURB, SIGNS AND SIDEWALK			

A-1)	1	LS	EXISTING CURB, SIGNS AND SIDEWALK per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
A-2)	1630	SF	6" SIDEWALK AND BUILT-UP RAMP per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
A-3)	3	EA	METAL SIGN INCLUDING POST, FOOTING AND FASTENERS per plans and specifications, complete in place.	 
SUBTOTA	AL ADD ALT	ERNATIV	E BID NO. 1 – (ITEMS A-1- A-3)	\$ 

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<u>DEDUC</u>	CTIVE ALTERN	ATIVE BI	D NO. 2- 2019 DOWNTOWN IN	MPROVEMENTS-	KLEBERG AVENUE
A-2)	4815	SF	4" SIDEWALK AND BUILT-UP RAMP (IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEM 3) per plans and specifications, complete in place.		
SUBTO	OTAL DEDUCT A	ALTERNA'	TIVE BID NO. 2 – (ITEMS A-2)	\$	
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
			DESCRIPTION D NO. 3- 2019 DOWNTOWN IM		
DEDUC A-3)	155	ATIVE BII	SIDEWALK DRAIN WITH STEEL PLATE (IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEM 4) per plans and specifications,		

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>DEDUC</b>	CTIVE ALTERN	ATIVE BII	D NO. 4- 2019 DOWNTOWN IM	IPROVEMENTS- K	KLEBERG AVENUE
A-4)	410	SY	BULB- OUT W/BRICK PAVERS AND 2" SAND BASE (IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEM 9) per plans and specifications, complete in place.		
SUBTO	OTAL DEDUCT A	ALTERNA'	TE BID NO. 4 – (ITEM A-4)	\$	

TOTAL BASE BID	\$
TOTAL BASE BID – ALT NO. 2, 3 AND 4	\$
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT NO. 1	\$
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT NO. 1 – ALT NO. 2, 3 AND 4	\$
Respectfully submitted:	
Signature	Address
Title	Date
License number (if applicable)	Date